PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4880463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOTT CORPORATION	03/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	132 BANK STREET	
City:	WATERBURY	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6080219
Patent Number:	6149718
Patent Number:	6152162
Patent Number:	6422256
Patent Number:	6719947
Patent Number:	6802333
Patent Number:	7112234
Patent Number:	7361300
Patent Number:	7833329
Patent Number:	8097071
Patent Number:	8673065
Patent Number:	9149750
Patent Number:	9308584
Application Number:	15395528
Application Number:	15663741
Application Number:	14149196
Application Number:	62527414
Application Number:	62527582
Application Number:	62554814

PATENT REEL: 045323 FRAME: 0761

504833726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-275-8285
Email: jscheib@rc.com

Correspondent Name: JACQUELINE P. SCHEIB
Address Line 1: 280 TRUMBULL STREET
Address Line 2: ROBINSON & COLE LLP

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JACQUELINE P. SCHEIB	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent - Mott#page1.tif source=Patent - Mott#page2.tif source=Patent - Mott#page3.tif source=Patent - Mott#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045323 FRAME: 0762

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 12, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Webster Bank, National Association, as lender (the "Lender") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

Mott Corporation

By:

Name: Boris Levin

Title: President and Chairman

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender

NOTICE OF **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST** IN **PATENTS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 22, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Webster Bank, National Association, as lender (the "Lender") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,	
MOTT CORPORA	ATION
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Carol Carver
Name: Carol Carver
Title: Secret Vice President

Schedule 1

US and Foreign Patents

Issued	Title	Country*	Patent Number
6/27/00	Composite Porous Media		6,080,219
11/21/00	Contamination Control System		6,149,718
11/28/00	Fluid Flow Controlling		6,152,162
11/11/01	Contamination Control System and Housing and Cartridge for the Same	Taiwan	NI140445
7/23/02	Fluid Flow Controlling		6,422,256
4/13/04	Composite Porous Media		6,719,947
10/12/04	Fluid Flow Controlling		6,802,333
9/26/06	Composite Porous Media		7,112,234
4/22/08	Method of Making Extended Area Filter		7,361,300
11/16/10	A Downflow Blowback Gas Cleaning System in a Continuous Process Flow Filtration System		7,833,329 B2
1/17/12	Sintered Fiber Filter		8,097,071 B2
4/27/12	Composite Porous Media	Japan	2000-548067
7/10/13	Composite Porous Media	Europe	1093394
10/4/13	A Downflow Blowback Gas Cleaning System in a Continuous Process Flow Filtration System	Japan	5379401
2/26/14	Process for Producing Sinter Bonded Porous Metallic Coatings	Europe	2079541
12/6/17	Sintered Fiber Filer	Europe	2203236
3/18/14	Sintered Fiber Filter		8,673,065 B2
6/127/14	Sinter Bonded Porous Metallic Coatings	Japan	5,567,341
1/1/15	Sintered Fiber Filter	Taiwan	1466710
3/13/15	Sintered Fiber Filter	Japan	5709831
10/6/15	Sinter Bonded Porous Metallic Coatings		9,149,750 B2
2/12/16	Sinter Bonded Porous Metallic Coatings	Japan	5,881,660
4/8/16	Sinter Bonded Porous Metallic Coatings	Japan	5,912,594
4/12/16	Sintered Fiber Filter		9,308,584 B2
7/20/16	Sinter Bonded Porous Metallic Coatings	Europe	2,484,805
7/29/16	Sintered Fiber Filter	South Korea	10-1645735
5/9/16	Sintered Fiber Filter	Korea	10-7010572
9/2/16	Sinter Bonded Porous Metallic Coatings	Japan	5,997,818
6/16/17	Sinter Bonded Porous Metallic Coatings	South Korea	10-1749941
8/13/12	Sinter Bonded Porous Metal Coating Formed from Suspension of Nano Particles	Korea	10-0089594
6/22/17		Korea	10-0070860
12/15/2017	Sinter Bonded Porous Metallic Coatings	Japan	6257579

^{*} USA unless otherwise noted

17736058-v1

Pending Patents

Filing Date	Title		Application Number
12/30/16	Porous Devices Made By Laser Additive Manufacturing	International	WO 2017/117527
12/30/16	Porous devices made by laser additive sintering		15/395,528
7/29/2017	High performance static mixer		15/663,741
1/7/2014	Sinter bonded porous metallic coatings		14/149,196
6/30/2017	Filter with non-horizontal cavity		62/527,414
6/30/2017	High pressure liquid tin filters		62/527,582
9/6/2017	Techniques for splitting fluid flows with porous media		62/554,814